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3.1 & 3.2 – Parallel Lines & Transversals 

Identify each of the following. 
1. One pair of perpendicular segments 

 
 

 

2. One pair of parallel segments 
 
 

3. One pair of parallel planes 
 
 

Give an example of each angle pair. 

4. Alternate interior angles 
 
 

 

5. Alternate exterior angles 
 
 

6. Corresponding angles 
 
 

7. Same-side interior angles 
 
 

State the transversal that forms each pair of angles. Then, identify the special name for the 
angle pair. 

8. ∠1 and ∠12 
 
 

 

9. ∠2 and ∠10 
 
 

10. ∠4 and ∠9 
 
 

11. ∠6 and ∠3 

 

12. ∠14 and ∠10 

 
 

13. ∠7 and ∠13 
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Find each angle measure. 
 

14. 𝒎∠𝐊𝐋𝐌 =____________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
15. 𝒎∠𝐕𝐘𝐗 =____________ 

 
16. 𝒎∠𝐀𝐁𝐂 =____________ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
17. 𝒎∠𝐄𝐅𝐆 =____________ 

 
18. 𝒎∠𝑷𝑸𝑹 =____________ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
19. 𝒎∠𝐒𝐓𝐔 =____________ 
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State the type of angle pair for each. Then, find the measure of both of the angles. 
 

20. 𝒎∠𝟏 = ሺ𝟕𝒙 + 𝟏𝟓ሻ°; 𝒎∠𝟐 = ሺ𝟏𝟎𝒙 − 𝟗ሻ° 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Type of pair:___________________________ 
 

𝒎∠𝟏 =________________ 
 

𝒎∠𝟐 =________________ 
 

 

 
21. 𝒎∠𝟒 = ሺ𝟑𝟕𝒙 − 𝟏𝟓ሻ; 𝒎∠𝟓 = ሺ𝟒𝟒𝒙 − 𝟐𝟗ሻ° 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Type of pair:___________________________ 
 

𝒎∠𝟒 =________________ 
 

𝒎∠𝟓 =________________ 
 

1 

4 

2 

5 

3 



10/03/16 
 

 
 

22. 𝒎∠𝟑 = ሺ𝟐𝟑𝒙 + 𝟏𝟏ሻ°; 𝒎∠𝟒 = ሺ𝟏𝟒𝒙 + 𝟐𝟏ሻ° 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Type of pair:___________________________ 
 

𝒎∠𝟑 =________________ 
 

𝒎∠𝟒 =________________ 
 

 

 
23. 𝒎∠𝟓 = ሺ𝟔𝒙 + 𝟐𝟒ሻ°; 𝒎∠𝟐 = ሺ𝟏𝟕𝒙 − 𝟗ሻ° 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Type of pair:___________________________ 
 

𝒎∠𝟓 =________________ 
 

𝒎∠𝟐 =________________ 
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